
From: Lesley Groff <MIIIMIlle 
To: Woody Allen 

Subject: Re: Jeffrey Epstein 
Date: Wed, 14 Dec 2016 21:05:51 +0000 

Can we pencil in a screening for 2:30pm on Friday? We are still waiting to hear back from 
someone if they are coming to see Jeffrey...but he feels like 2:30 should work... 

> On Dec 14, 2016, at 3:44 PM, Lauren C •,: > wrote: 

> • Thanks! Looking forward to hearing from you. 

> • Lauren 
> —
> Lauren Cheung 
> Assistant to Woody Allen 
> MANHATTAN FILM CENTER 
> 575 Park Avenue 
> New York, NY 10065 
> T. F. 

>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 3:44 PM, Lesley Groff > wrote: 
>> 
» ok...will get back to you! 
>> ...and no worries..I will make sure Jeffrey knows the film is far from a finished project! 
>> 
>>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 3:39 PM, Lauren C wrote: 
>>> 
>>> It's currently an hour and 38 minutes. 
>>> 
>» Lauren 
>>> —
>>> Lauren Cheung 
>» Assistant to Woody Allen 
>>> MANHATTAN FILM CENTER 
>>> 575 Park Avenue 
>>> New York, NY 10065 
>>> T. F. 
>>> 
>>> 
>>> 
>>> 
>>>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 3:38 PM, Lesley Groff wrote: 
>>>> 
>>>> possibly...how long is the movie...? 
>>>> 
>>>>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 3:35 PM, Lauren C wrote: 
>>>>> 
>>>» Hi Lesley, 
>>>>> 
>>>>> Would Jeffrey be available Friday at all for a screening? 
>>>>> 
>>>» Lauren 
>>>>> —
»»> Lauren Cheung 
>>>>> Assistant to Woody Allen 
>>>>> MANHATTAN FILM CENTER 
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>>>>> 575 Park Avenue 
>>>>> New York, NY 10065 
>>>>> T. F. 
>>>>> 
>>>>> 
>>>>> 
>>>>> 
>>>>>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 11:39 AM, Lesley Groff .‘; > wrote: 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>> super! thank you! 
>>>>>> 
>>>>>>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 11:23 AM, Lauren C < > wrote: 
>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>> Hi Lesley, 
>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>> An update from Woody: 
>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>> The machinery is still down and we're aiming for Friday. If anything gets fixed 
earlier, we'll call. 
>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>> Lauren 
>>>>>>> —
»»»> Lauren Cheung 
>>>>>» Assistant to Woody Allen 
>>>>>>> MANHATTAN FILM CENTER 
>>>>>>> 575 Park Avenue 
>>>>>>> New York, NY 10065 
>>>>>>> T. F. 
>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 10:41 AM, Lesley Groff < wrote: 
>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>> ok no worries...I hope you are able to get things up and running! We will remain 
posted... 
>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 10:35 AM, Lauren C wrote: 
>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>» Hi Lesley, 
>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>> Unfortunately due to technical difficulties, we don't have a hard yes about 
screening tomorrow. I'm sitting with the editors now and they're still working on getting the 
project up and running again. We will know later today if it is possible to screen tomorrow, 
and I'll keep you updated if I hear any changes. Sorry, I wish I had a more concrete answer. 
>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>> Lauren 
>>>>>>>>> —
»»»»> Lauren Cheung 
>>>>>>>>> Assistant to Woody Allen 
>>>>>>>>> MANHATTAN FILM CENTER 
>>>>>>>>> 575 Park Avenue 
>>>>>>>>> New York, NY 10065 
>>>>>>>>> T. F. 
>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>>> On Dec 14, 2016, at 10:33 AM, Lesley Groff < > wrote: 
>>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>>> Hello Lauren. Jeffrey is asking if Woody will screen his movie tomorrow, Thursday 
Dec. 15th...? Can you let me know please? 
>>>>>>>>>> 
>>>>>>>>>> Thanks, 
>>>>>>>>» Lesley 
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